STC
AIR & ELECTRIC ACTUATED VALVES
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
c
is

TM
S T C
STC AIR ACTUATED VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Model Port Size (in) Connection Valve Type Valve Material Options
KS = Single Acting (Spring Return)
KD = Double Acting (Air Return)
1/2
Blank = NPT
C = Tri-Clamp
F = Flange
R = BSPT
W = Butt Weld
Blank = 2 Way, Normally
Closed
O = 2 Way, Normally Open
 L= 3 Way (L Port)
T = 3 Way (T Port)
Blank = 316 Stainless Steel
B = Brass
S = Namur solenoid valve
Coil Electrical:
D = DIN
G = 2 Lead Wires
N = 1/2 NPT for Conduit
E = Explosion Proof Coil (1/2ò Conduit)
U = UL Coil (DIN)
Coil Voltage:
 1 = 12VDC
 2 = 24VDC
 2A = 24VAC
 3 = 110 VAC 50/60HZ
 4 = 220 VAC 50/60HZ
P = Proximity Switch (2 SPDT)
X = Proximity Switch (2 SPDT) Exp. Proof
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
2 1/2
3
4
KS 1/2    S-N-2-P
Electrical Connection
Namur Style Solenoid Valve
Proximity Switch/Indicator
Air Actuator Model Bore Size (mm)
KS = Single Acting (Spring Return)
KD = Double Acting (Air Return)
32
50
63
75
88
100
 125
145
160
PROXIMITY SWITCH
Model APL-210N APL-310N APL-410N
Picture
Description Proximity Switch (2 SPDT) Proximity Switch (2 SPDT) Explosion Proof Proximity Switch (2 SPDT)
KS 32
Air Actuators Part No.
G 3
Tel: 650-856 8833 | Web: www.StcValve.com
TM
S T C
STC ELECTRIC ACTUATED VALVES NUMBERING SYSTEM
Model Port Size (in) Connection Valve Type Valve Material Options
Electric Actuated
Blank = NPT
C = Tri-Clamp
F = Flange (150LB)
R = BSPT
W = Butt Weld
Blank = 2 Way, Normally Closed
O = 2 Way, Normally Open
L = 3 Way (L Port)
T = 3 Way (T Port)
Blank = 316 Stainless Steel
B = Brass
Voltage Option:
      1 = 12VDC
      2 = 24VDC
      2A = 24VAC
      3 = 110 VAC 50/60HZ
      4 = 220 VAC 50/60HZ
Control /Signal:
Blank = Light Indicator
S = Contact signal
R = 1K, 5K potentiometer
T = 4-20 mA (for Proportional Control)
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
2 1/2
3
4
E 1/2    3-T
Indicator/Control
Actuator Type Size  Proximity Indicator
Electric Actuator
05
Voltage Option:
      1 = 12VDC
      2 = 24VDC
      2A = 24VAC
      3 = 110 VAC 50/60HZ
      4 = 220 VAC 50/60HZ
Control /Signal:
Blank = Light Indicator
S = Contact signal
R = 1K, 5K potentiometer
T = 4-20 mA (for Proportional Control)
10
20
40
60
100
 200
E 05
Electric Actuators Part No.
G 4
Tel: 650-856 8833 | Web: www.StcValve.com
TM
S T C
Valve Specifications
Operating Pressure
3/8" to 2": 1000 PSI @ 100ºF WOG
2 1/2" to  4" : 800 PSI @ 100ºF WOG
Operating Temperature -60 to 450ºF*
Port Full Port